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HAMMOND ADJUSTABLE CHIMNEY

HAMMOND
MANUFACTURINGTM

ELECTRONICS GROUP

visit our website @ www.hammondmfg.com

TOOLBOX

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM

ITEM 1
INNER CHIMNEY PANEL

QTY 2

ITEM 2
INNER CHIMNEY BOLT ON PANEL

QTY 2

ITEM 3
OUTER CHIMNEY PANEL

QTY 2

ITEM 4
OUTER CHIMNEY BOLT ON PANEL

QTY 2

ITEM 6
SCREW 6-32 X 1/4"

QTY 24

ITEM 7
KNOB 1/4-20 FIVE ARM

QTY 2

ITEM 8
TOP CHIMNEY GASKET

QTY 2X (15.75")
2X (20.875")

ITEM 9
MID CHIMNEY GASKET

QTY 2X (15.75")
2X (20.875")

ITEM 10
NYLON PLUG/GUIDE

QTY 8

ITEM 11
FASTENER KNOB

QTY 4

ITEM 12
FASTENER BASE

QTY 4

ITEM 5
COVER PLATE

QTY 2

PARTS LIST

Phillips
Screw Driver

3/8 Socket
Driver

ITEM 13
10-32 KEP NUT

QTY 12

ITEM 14
1/4-20 LOCK NUT

QTY 2

ITEM 15
1/4-20 WELD NUT

QTY 2

7/16 Socket
Driver

**CAREFULLY READ ALL INSURCTIONS

AND NOTES**

HAMMOND FRAME
NOT INCLUDED
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HAMMOND ADJUSTABLE CHIMNEY

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM

1 FLANGE OUT

2

6 3X

1FLANGE OUT

6 3X

2

6 6X

STEP 1 - INNER CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY STEP 2 - INNER CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY

STEP 3 - INNER CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY

ENSURE COUNTERSINK
IS FACING OUT

INSERT PLUGS (ITEM 10) 
ALL AROUND INNER
CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY

ENSURE COUNTERSINK
IS FACING OUT

STEP 4 - INSTAL GUIDE PLUGS
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HAMMOND ADJUSTABLE CHIMNEY

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM

3

4 HOLE AT BOTTOM

6 3X

3

4 HOLE AT BOTTOM

STEP 5 - OUTER CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY STEP 6 - OUTER CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY

STEP 7 - OUTER CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY

6 3X

6 6X

ENSURE COUNTERSINK
IS FACING OUT

ENSURE COUNTERSINK
IS FACING OUT
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HAMMOND ADJUSTABLE CHIMNEY

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM

STEP 8
GASKET INSTALLATION

9 20.875"

8 15.75"

Inner Chimney
Assembly

STEP 9
CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY

**GASKET INSIDE**
Align Gasket with bottom

of chiminey panels

Firmly Press 
Gasket Over

Outer Chimney
8 20.875"

9 15.75"

Outer Chimney
Assembly

AS SHOWN:

Slide Outer Chimney
Carefully Over Inner 

Chimney

A

DETAIL A

STEP 10
INSTALLING CLAMPING
SYSTEM (BOTH SIDES)

**SEE STEP 10 FOR MORE DETAIL**

**Insert knob from outside of chimney.
Hand tighten weld nut, then tighten

nylon nut so it is flush with end of knob.**

STEP 11
INSTALLING COVER PLATE

(BOTH SIDES)

ENSURE WELD NUT
IS VERTICAL WHEN
INSTALLING COVER

PLATE

136X

Use 3/8" driver
to snug nuts on

Ensure weld nut is
vertical and lip is

facing out

7

15

14 Use 7/16 driver to snug on

**ENSURE hole
is toward bottom**

**FLUSH**
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HAMMOND ADJUSTABLE CHIMNEY

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM

ALIGN CHIMNEY WITH HOLES ON TOP OF
CABINET

FASTEN USING ITEM 11 FROM OUTSIDE CABINET
(SEE DETAIL A)

11

C

DETAIL C
TYPICAL EACH CORNER

Insert Fastener Knob into
Fastener Base and Twist

to Seat and Lock

NOTE
To Remove Chimney from Cabinet
Twist Fastener Knob 90v to Unlock

STEP 13
ATTACH CHIMNEY TO CABINET

Press Fastener
Base into Cutout

to lock into Position

STEP 12
INSTALL FASTENER BASE TYPICAL EACH CORNER

NOTE:

INSTALL FASTENER BASE PRIOR TO

INSTALLATION ON CABINET

B

DETAIL B

12


